payable at Mandi Gobindgarh. Security 
Deposit is non-interest bearing. The EMD will 
be adjusted against the Security Deposit. 

The selected agency in response to the 
Letter of Intent (LOI) issued by NISST, shall 
have to submit a Security Deposit of 
Rs.7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Fifty 
Thousand Only) in the form of DD/Bank 
Transfer in favour of “National Institute of 
Secondary Steel Technology” payable at 
Mandi Gobindgarh. Security Deposit is non-
interest bearing.  

11. General Terms & Conditions (12): 
New Clause 

New Clause 
(a) In order to address the issues of the non-